DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting Contract Renewal Request Form

User Department: Watershed Manage	ment From: Ky	From: Kyheem Bristol		
ITB No.: 16-100736	Title: Diving Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)			
Effective Date: 10/11/2016		Expiration Date: 10/31/2017		
Contract APPROVED Amount: \$307,000.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 0				
Contractor(s)	Contract No.	Amount Spent	Agrees to Extend	
Zion Marine LLC.	1034150	\$141,510.00	yes	
	Renew 🖼	Bid □		
User Department Recommendation:	Kenew IXI	Biu Li		
Funding for Renewal Term: \$\Sum_{\$307,000.00}\$ (Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)				
Funding: General				
Justification: The aforementioned contract is set to expire October 31, 2017 and requires a renewal for utilization by the Department of Watershed Management for the period of October 11, 2017 — October 31, 2018 to continue to remove sand, silt, mud and debris from the water mains, clearwells, tanks, reservoir leaf screens, reservoir valves, raw water pump intake wet wells, and traveling screens bays, from the river side of the bar screens at Holcolmb Bridge River station. The diving services is critical to the continuity of the water supply to Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant and with the impending increase in sand accumulation (historical trend data indications) will denote the increase in necessary funding.				
Sut 1- Toul 9/01/2017				
Department Director Signature		Date		
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting:	Арргоче	Deny 🗆		
Additional Comments:				
Purchasing and Contracting Signature 9 3 7 Date				